
Total: 13

 Organized by the Asia-Pacific Telecommunity (APT) 

South Asian Telecommunications Regulators’ Council 

Meeting of the SATRC WG on Spectrum

10-11October, 2012, Dhaka, Bangladesh

Hosted by Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory Commission (BTRC)

Provisional List of Participants

 

Full Members

AfghanistanAfghanistan ( 3 )

Mr. Khair Mohammad Faizi

Voice Chairman and Board Member

Afghanistan Telecommunications Regulatory 
Authority (ATRA)

Ministry of Communications and IT

MCIT Building 10th Floor Mohammad Jan Khan 
Watt

Kabul

93 778 262 761

walid.wali@mcit.gov.af

Tel:

Fax:

Email:

Afghanistan

Mr. Walid Wali

Manager for Regional and International 
Telecommunications Unions

Planning and Policy Directorate

Ministry of Communications and IT

MCIT Building 10th Floor Mohammad Jan Khan 
Watt

Kabul

93 778 262 761

walid.wali@mcit.gov.af

Tel:

Fax:

Email:

Afghanistan

Mr. Mohammad Abrahim Abbasy

Director of Monitoring & Control

Ministry of Communications and IT (MCIT) - 
ATRA

Kabul

93 7720 36320

abbasy@atra.gov.af; 
m_a_abbasy@yahoo.com

Tel:

Fax:

Email:

Afghanistan

BhutanBhutan ( 1 )

Mr. Jigme Wangdi

Head Radio Communication

Radio Communication

The Bhutan InfoComm & Media Authority

P.O. Box. 1072

Thimphu

975 2 326 084

975 2 326 909

jigme@bicma.gov.bt

Tel:

Fax:

Email:

Bhutan

IndiaIndia ( 1 )

Mr. Jaipal Singh Tomar

Joint Advisor

Network, Spectrum & Licensing

Telecom Regulatory Authority of India

TRAI, 507, Mahanagar Door Sanchar Bhawan, 
Old Minto Road

New Delhi

91 88 2618 0656

jaipalsinghtomar@gmail.com

Tel:

Fax:

Email:

India

IranIran ( 2 )

Dr. Mina Dashti

Head of ITU and APT Study Groups

Communications Regulatory Authority, 
International Specialized Organizatiions Bureau

Ministry of Information and Communications 
Technology

Po. Box. 15875-4415

Tehran 15598

98 21 8811 2809

98 21 8846 8999

dashti@cra.ir; dashtimina@gmail.com

Tel:

Fax:

Email:

Iran

Page 1 of 2 Tuesday, October 02, 2012 2:58:39 PM



Ms. Arezoo Yadollahpourmansour

Standardisation Expert

Communications Regulatory Authority, 
Management of Standards and Type Approval

Ministry of Information and Communications 
Technology

Po. Box. 15875-4415

Tehran 15598

98 21 8601 1107

98 21 8811 2801

a.yadollahpour@cra.ir

Tel:

Fax:

Email:

Iran

MaldivesMaldives ( 1 )

Mr. Abdulla Shiham Adam

Deputy Director

Regulatory Services

Communications Authority of Maldives

Telecom Building, Husnuheena Magu

Male'

960 332 3344

960 332 0000

secretariat@cam.gov.mv; 
shiham@cam.gov.mv

Tel:

Fax:

Email:

Maldives

NepalNepal ( 1 )

Mr. Min Prasad Aryal

Deputy Director

Engineering/Technical

Nepal Telecommunications Authority

Tripureshwor

Kathmandu

977 98413 76203

977 1 410 1034

mparyal@nta.gov.np

Tel:

Fax:

Email:

Nepal

PakistanPakistan ( 1 )

Mr. Raja Ikram Ul Haq

Director (Policy & Research)

Strategy & Development

Pakistan Telecommunication Authority

PTA HQs, F-5/1

Islamabad

92 51 922 4433, 92 51 441 0451

92 51 287 8120

ikram@pta.gov.pk; 
iuhkayani@yahoo.com

Tel:

Fax:

Email:

Pakistan

Sri LankaSri Lanka ( 1 )

Mr. Muditha Priyangana Gunasinghe

Assistant Director/Spectrum Management

Spectrum Management

Telecommunications Regulatory Commission of 
Sri Lanka

No. 276, Elvitigala Mawatha

Colombo 08

94 11 689 345

94 11 267 1444

gunasinghe@trc.gov.lk

Tel:

Fax:

Email:

Sri Lanka

SATRC Consultant

SATRC ConsultantSATRC Consultant ( 1 )

Mr. Amarendra Narayan

SATRC Consultant

Asia-Pacific Telecommunity

12/49, Soi 5, Chaengwattana Road,

Bangkok 10210

amarnar@gmail.com; 
dilsaheb@yahoo.com

Tel:

Fax:

Email:

 APT Secretariat

APT SecretariatAPT Secretariat ( 1 )

Mr. Forhadul Parvez

Project Coordinator, Radiocommunication

Asia-Pacific Telecommunity

12/49, Soi 5, Chaengwattana Road,

Bangkok 10210

662 573 0044 Ext. 117

662 573 7479

parvez@apt.int

Tel:

Fax:

Email:

Thailand

Page 2 of 2 Tuesday, October 02, 2012 2:58:39 PM


